Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wachovia Bank, National Association		07/26/2006	Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Endurance Business Media, Inc.
Street Address:	275 King Road
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30342
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	Endurance Business Media Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	275 King Road
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30342
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2468704	СР
Registration Number:	2230872	HOME DISCOVERIES
Registration Number:	2301653	ESTATES & HOMES
Registration Number:	2316272	HELPING RENTERS FEEL AT HOME
Registration Number:	1959590	HOME GUIDE
Registration Number:	1511348	HOME GUIDE
Registration Number:	1152647	HOMELINE

TRADEMARK " REEL: 003357 FRAME: 0823

900054448

OU UBBB F

Registration Number:	1703648	HOMEMAIL
Registration Number:	1256835	HOMES & LAND
Registration Number:	1756790	HOMES&LAND
Registration Number:	2493710	HOMES ILLUSTRATED
Registration Number:	2124466	NEW HOMES
Registration Number:	2744160	NEW HOMES
Registration Number:	2031281	RENTAL GUIDE MAGAZINE
Registration Number:	2745336	SENIOR GUIDE MAGAZINE
Registration Number:	2301988	WHERE THE WORLD FINDS HOMES
Registration Number:	2627001	HOMES OF THE HAMPTONS
Registration Number:	2633678	HOMES OF THE HAMPTONS THE MAGAZINE OF SEASIDE AND COUNTRY LIVING
Registration Number:	2627002	HOMES OF EASTERN LONG ISLAND
Registration Number:	2627003	HOMES OF EASTERN LONG ISLAND THE MAGAZINE OF SEASIDE AND COUNTRY LIVING
Registration Number:	2739328	HAMPTONS LIVING
Registration Number:	2739329	MONTAUK LIVING THE MAGAZINE DEVOTED TO LONG ISLAND'S UNIQUE SEASIDE RESORT COMMUNITY
Registration Number:	2749040	MONTAUK LIVING THE MAGAZINE DEVOTED TO LONG ISLAND'S UNIQUE SEASIDE RESORT COMMUNITY
Registration Number:	2841968	HAMPTONS HOME SUITE
Registration Number:	2844111	HAMPTONS HOME SUITE
Registration Number:	2887965	HOMES OF MANHATTAN THE MAGAZINE OF CITY LIVING
Registration Number:	2743516	HOMESANDLAND.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)459-2899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-783-2700

Email: Oleh.Hereliuk@federalresearch.com

Correspondent Name: CBC Companies dba Federal Research

Address Line 1: 1023 Fifteenth Street, NW, Ste 401

Address Line 2: attn: Oleh Hereliuk

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	364477
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Oleh Hereliuk
Signature:	/oh/
	TRADEMARK

Date:	07/28/2006
Total Attachments: 8	
source=364477#page1.tif	
source=364477#page2.tif	
source=364477#page3.tif	
source=364477#page4.tif	
source=364477#page5.tif	
source=364477#page6.tif	
source=364477#page7.tif	
source=364477#page8.tif	

(5)	N FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	7 7 7 7
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Wachovia Bank, National Association Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Change of Change of	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Endurance Business Media, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 275 King Road City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30342 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State
Execution Date: July , 2006 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) SEE ATTACHED.	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No B. Trademark Registration No.(s) SEE ATTACHED.
Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Oleh Hereliuk	
Internal Address: Federal Research Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1030 15th Street, NW Suite 920	8. Deposit account number:
City Washington State: DC Zip: 20	
	NOT USE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregotopy of the original document. 	oing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Sophia Wilson	July 26, 2006
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages	Signature s including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Additional Receiving Party:

ENDURANCE BUSINESS MEDIA HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability corporation 275 King Road Atlanta, GA 30342

Annex I

$\underline{Trademarks}$

Owner	Mark and Filing Date	Registration No. and Registration Date	Date Affidavit of Use and/or
			Renewal may be Filed
Century Publishing Company, Inc.	CP Filing Date May 18, 1998	U.S. Reg. No. 2468704 Reg. Date July 17, 2001	Affidavit of use due 7/17/07
	,	, ,	
Homes & Land, LLC	HOME DISCOVERIES Filing Date May 14, 1998	U.S. Reg. No. 2230872 Reg. Date March 9, 1999	Affidavit of Use accepted 6/28/04; Renewal due 9/9/08
	T	I a	I
Homes & Land Affiliates, LLC	ESTATES & HOMES Filing Date May 21, 1998	U.S. Reg. No. 2301653 Reg. Date December 21, 1999	Affidavit of Use accepted 8/10/05; Renewal due 12/21/09
Homes & Land Affiliates, LLC	HELPING RENTERS FEEL AT HOME Filing Date December 8, 1998	U.S. Reg. No. 2316272 Reg. Date February 8, 2000	Affidavit of Use accepted 4/19/05; Renewal due 2/8/10
Homes & Land Affiliates, LLC	HOME GUIDE Filing Date January 24, 1994	U.S. Reg. No. 1959590 Reg. Date March 5, 1996	Renewal letter filed 2/22/06
Homes & Land Affiliates, LLC	HOME GUIDE with design Filing Date May 15, 1987	U.S. Reg. No. 1511348 Reg. Date November 1, 1988	Renewal due November 1, 2008
Homes & Land Affiliates, LLC	HOMELINE Filing Date July 2, 1979	U.S. Reg. No. 1152647 Reg. Date April 28, 1981	Renewal due 4/28/11
Homes & Land Affiliates, LLC	HOMEMAIL Filing Date August 22, 1991	U.S. Reg. No. 1703648 Reg. Date July 28, 1992	Renewal due 7/30/12
Homes & Land Affiliates, LLC	HOMES & LAND Filing Date January 22, 1982	U.S. Reg. No. 1256835 Reg. Date November 8, 1983	Renewal due 11/8/13
Homes & Land Affiliates, LLC	HOMES & LAND and design Filing Date April 29, 1992	U.S. Reg. No. 1756790 Reg. Date March 9, 1993	Renewal due 3/9/13
Homes & Land Affiliates, LLC	HOMES ILLUSTRATED Filing Date August 24, 1987	U.S. Reg. No. 2493710 Reg. Date October 2, 2001	Affidavit of Use due 10/2/07
Homes & Land Affiliates, LLC	HOMESANDLAND.COM Filing Date April 18, 2001	U.S. Reg. No. 2743516 Reg. Date July 29, 2003	Affidavit of Use due 7/29/09
Homes & Land Affiliates, LLC	NEW HOMES (Supplemental Registration) File Date September 29, 1994	U.S. Reg. No. 2124466 Reg. Date December 23, 1997	Renewal due 12/23/07
Homes & Land Affiliates, LLC	NEW HOMES and design File Date November 6, 2001	U.S. Reg. No. 2744160 Reg. Date July 29, 2003	Affidavit of use due 7/29/09
Homes & Land Affiliates, LLC	RENTAL GUIDE MAGAZINE with design File Date January 23, 1995	U.S. Reg. No. 2031281 Reg. Date January 14, 1997	Renewal due 1/15/07
Homes & Land Affiliates, LLC	SENIOR GUIDE MAGAZINE with design File Date September 13, 2000	U.S. Reg. No. 2745336 Reg. Date July 29, 2003	Section 8 Affidavit due July 29, 2009
Homes & Land Affiliates, LLC	WHERE THE WORLD FINDS	U.S. Reg. No. 2301988	Renewal due

[[2619584]]

	HOMES	Reg. Date December 21,	12/21/09
	File Date October 6, 1998	1999	
Homes & Land Affiliates, LLC	HOMES AND LAND	Canada Reg. No.	
	MAGAZINE and design	TMA269482	
		Reg. Date May 28, 1982	
Homes & Land Affiliates, LLC	HOMES AND LAND	Canada Reg. No.	Renewal letter
		TMA550268	November 28, 2011
		Reg. Date August 29, 2001	
Frontiers Unlimited, Inc.	HOMES OF THE HAMPTONS	U.S. Reg. No. 2,627,001	
	(text)	Reg. Date September 24,	
		2002	
Frontiers Unlimited, Inc.	HOMES OF THE HAMPTONS	U.S. Reg. No. 2,633,678	
	THE MAGAZINE OF SEASIDE	Reg. Date October 8, 2002	
	AND COUNTRY LIVING		
	(logo)		
Frontiers Unlimited, Inc.	HOMES OF EASTERN LONG	U.S. Reg. No. 2,627,002	
	ISLAND	Reg. Date September 24,	
	(text)	2002	
Frontiers Unlimited, Inc.	HOMES OF EASTERN LONG	U.S. Reg. No. 2,627,003	
	ISLAND THE MAGAZINE OF	Reg. Date September 24,	
	SEASIDE AND COUNTRY	2002	
	LIVING (logo)		
Frontiers Unlimited, Inc.	HAMPTONS LIVING (text)	U.S. Reg. No. 2,739,328	
		Reg. Date July 15, 2003	
Frontiers Unlimited, Inc.	MONTAUK LIVING THE	U.S. Reg. No. 2,739,329	
	MAGAZINE DEVOTED TO	Reg. Date July 15, 2003	
	LONG ISLAND'S UNIQUE		
	SEASIDE RESORT		
	COMMUNITY (text)		
Frontiers Unlimited, Inc.	MONTAUK LIVING THE	U.S. Reg. No. 2,749,040	
	MAGAZINE DEVOTED TO	Reg. Date August 5, 2003	
	LONG ISLAND'S UNIQUE		
	SEASIDE RESORT		
	COMMUNITY (logo)		
Frontiers Unlimited	HAMPTONS HOME SUITE	U.S. Reg. No. 2,841,968	
	(text)	Reg. Date May 11, 2004	
Frontiers Unlimited	HAMPTONS HOME SUITE	U.S. Reg. No. 2,844,111	
	(LOGO)	Reg. Date May 18, 2004	
Frontiers Unlimited	HOMES OF MANHATTAN	U.S. Reg. No. 2,887,965	
	THE MAGAZINE OF CITY	Reg. Date September 21,	
	LIVING (LOGO)	2004	
Frontiers Unlimited	HOMES OF MANHATTAN	Pending	
	(TEXT)		

U.S. TRADEMARKS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE dated as of July 26, 2006, by Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Agent (as defined below) for the Lenders. Terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Credit Agreement referred to below.

A. Reference is made to the Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of March 8, 2005 (the "<u>Credit Agreement</u>"), by and among ENDURANCE BUSINESS MEDIA, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Borrower</u>"), ENDURANCE BUSINESS MEDIA HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability corporation (the "<u>Parent</u>"), WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "<u>Agent</u>") and Issuing Lender and WACHOVIA CAPITAL MARKETS, LLC, as lead arranger and sole bookrunner.

B. Reference is made to (i) the Collateral Agreement, dated as of January 14, 2004 (the "Collateral Agreement"), by and among the Borrower, each Guarantor party thereto and the Agent in favor of the Agent, as amended by the Master Amendment and Reaffirmation Agreement dated as of March 8, 2005 by and among the Borrower, each Guarantor party thereto and the Agent in favor of the Agent, (ii) the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of January 14, 2004 by Century Publishing Company, Inc. in favor of the Agent, (iii) the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of January 14, 2004 by Homes & Land, LLC in favor of the Agent, (iv) the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of January 14, 2004 by Homes & Land Affiliates, LLC in favor of the Agent, (v) the second Trademark Security Agreement dated as of January 14, 2004 by Homes & Land Affiliates, LLC in favor of the Agent and (vi) the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 10, 2004 by Frontiers Unlimited, Inc. in favor of the Agent (the agreements referred to in clauses (ii) to (vi) of this paragraph, collectively, the "Trademark Security Agreements"), pursuant to which, among other things, the parties thereo granted security interests to the Agent, for the benefit of certain secured parties named therein, in, among other things, the registered trademarks and pending trademark applications of the parties thereto set forth on Annex I hereto (the "Trademarks"), which security interests were recorded with the United States Patent & Trademark Office against certain trademarks at Reel 002794 Frame 0812 on February 17, 2004, Reel 002794 Frame 0825 on February 17, 2004, Reel 002794 Frame 0777 on February 17, 2004 and Reel 002998 Frame 0218 on December 28, 2004.

C. In connection with the termination of the Credit Agreement, the Borrower has informed the Agent of its desire to obtain the release of all right, title and interest of the Agent, the Lenders and each other grantee or beneficiary in and to the Trademarks granted under the Collateral Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreements.

Accordingly, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all the Agent's right, title and interest (including, without limitation, security interests) in and to the Trademarks pursuant to the Collateral Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreements shall hereby terminate, including, without limitation, the Trademarks set forth on Annex I attached hereto, the debt secured thereby having been paid and satisfied in full and any right, title or interest of the Agent in such Trademarks shall hereby cease and become void.

[Remainder of page intentionally blank]

[[2619584]]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year above written.

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent,

Bv:

Russ Lyone Director

Mussell Byon

[Trademark Release Agreement]

[[2619584]]

Annex I

$\underline{Trademarks}$

Owner	Mark and Filing Date	Registration No. and	Date Affidavit of
O when	Wark and I ming Date	Registration Date	Use and/or
		Registration Date	Renewal may be
			Filed
		<u> </u>	Piled
Century Publishing Company,	СР	U.S. Reg. No. 2468704	Affidavit of use due
Inc.	Filing Date May 18, 1998	Reg. Date July 17, 2001	7/17/07
		_	
Homes & Land, LLC	HOME DISCOVERIES	U.S. Reg. No. 2230872	Affidavit of Use
	Filing Date May 14, 1998	Reg. Date March 9, 1999	accepted 6/28/04;
			Renewal due 9/9/08
II OI LACCI LIC	LEGEATES & HOMES	II.G.D. N. 2201652	A CC: 1 '4 CTI
Homes & Land Affiliates, LLC	ESTATES & HOMES	U.S. Reg. No. 2301653	Affidavit of Use
	Filing Date May 21, 1998	Reg. Date December 21, 1999	accepted 8/10/05; Renewal due
		1999	12/21/09
Homes & Land Affiliates, LLC	HELPING RENTERS FEEL AT	U.S. Reg. No. 2316272	Affidavit of Use
, -	HOME	Reg. Date February 8,	accepted 4/19/05;
	Filing Date December 8, 1998	2000	Renewal due 2/8/10
Homes & Land Affiliates, LLC	HOME GUIDE	U.S. Reg. No. 1959590	Renewal letter filed
	Filing Date January 24, 1994	Reg. Date March 5, 1996	2/22/06
Homes & Land Affiliates, LLC	HOME GUIDE with design	U.S. Reg. No. 1511348	Renewal due
	Filing Date May 15, 1987	Reg. Date November 1,	November 1, 2008
II O I LACCI. II C	HOMEL BIE	1988	D 1.1 4/20/11
Homes & Land Affiliates, LLC	HOMELINE	U.S. Reg. No. 1152647	Renewal due 4/28/11
Homes & Land Affiliates, LLC	Filing Date July 2, 1979 HOMEMAIL	Reg. Date April 28, 1981 U.S. Reg. No. 1703648	Renewal due 7/30/12
Tiomes & Land Ammates, LLC	Filing Date August 22, 1991	Reg. Date July 28, 1992	Kenewai due 1750/12
Homes & Land Affiliates, LLC	HOMES & LAND	U.S. Reg. No. 1256835	Renewal due 11/8/13
Tromes & Eand / Himaes, EES	Filing Date January 22, 1982	Reg. Date November 8,	Renewal due 11/0/15
	1 ming 5 and 1 and any 22, 13 62	1983	
Homes & Land Affiliates, LLC	HOMES & LAND and design	U.S. Reg. No. 1756790	Renewal due 3/9/13
	Filing Date April 29, 1992	Reg. Date March 9, 1993	
Homes & Land Affiliates, LLC	HOMES ILLUSTRATED	U.S. Reg. No. 2493710	Affidavit of Use due
	Filing Date August 24, 1987	Reg. Date October 2, 2001	10/2/07
Homes & Land Affiliates, LLC	HOMESANDLAND.COM	U.S. Reg. No. 2743516	Affidavit of Use due
	Filing Date April 18, 2001	Reg. Date July 29, 2003	7/29/09
Homes & Land Affiliates, LLC	NEW HOMES (Supplemental	U.S. Reg. No. 2124466	Renewal due
	Registration)	Reg. Date December 23,	12/23/07
Homes & Land Affiliates LLC	File Date September 29, 1994 NEW HOMES and design	1997 U.S. Reg. No. 2744160	Affidavit of use due
Homes & Land Affiliates, LLC	File Date November 6, 2001	Reg. Date July 29, 2003	Affidavit of use due 7/29/09
Homes & Land Affiliates, LLC	RENTAL GUIDE MAGAZINE	U.S. Reg. No. 2031281	Renewal due 1/15/07
Tromes & Land Millianes, ELC	with design	Reg. Date January 14,	
	File Date January 23, 1995	1997	
Homes & Land Affiliates, LLC	SENIOR GUIDE MAGAZINE	U.S. Reg. No. 2745336	Section 8 Affidavit
, -	with design	Reg. Date July 29, 2003	due July 29, 2009
	File Date September 13, 2000	•	
Homes & Land Affiliates, LLC	WHERE THE WORLD FINDS	U.S. Reg. No. 2301988	Renewal due

[[2619584]]

	HOMES	Reg. Date December 21,	12/21/00
	HOMES File Date October 6, 1998	1999	12/21/09
Homes & Land Affiliates, LLC	HOMES AND LAND	Canada Reg. No.	
,	MAGAZINE and design	TMA269482	
		Reg. Date May 28, 1982	
Homes & Land Affiliates, LLC	HOMES AND LAND	Canada Reg. No.	Renewal letter
, -		TMA550268	November 28, 2011
		Reg. Date August 29, 2001	
			•
Frontiers Unlimited, Inc.	HOMES OF THE HAMPTONS	U.S. Reg. No. 2,627,001	
,	(text)	Reg. Date September 24,	
		2002	
Frontiers Unlimited, Inc.	HOMES OF THE HAMPTONS	U.S. Reg. No. 2,633,678	
,	THE MAGAZINE OF SEASIDE	Reg. Date October 8, 2002	
	AND COUNTRY LIVING		
	(logo)		
Frontiers Unlimited, Inc.	HOMES OF EASTERN LONG	U.S. Reg. No. 2,627,002	
	ISLAND	Reg. Date September 24,	
	(text)	2002	
Frontiers Unlimited, Inc.	HOMES OF EASTERN LONG	U.S. Reg. No. 2,627,003	
	ISLAND THE MAGAZINE OF	Reg. Date September 24,	
	SEASIDE AND COUNTRY	2002	
	LIVING (logo)		
Frontiers Unlimited, Inc.	HAMPTONS LIVING (text)	U.S. Reg. No. 2,739,328	
		Reg. Date July 15, 2003	
Frontiers Unlimited, Inc.	MONTAUK LIVING THE	U.S. Reg. No. 2,739,329	
	MAGAZINE DEVOTED TO	Reg. Date July 15, 2003	
	LONG ISLAND'S UNIQUE		
	SEASIDE RESORT		
	COMMUNITY (text)		
Frontiers Unlimited, Inc.	MONTAUK LIVING THE	U.S. Reg. No. 2,749,040	
	MAGAZINE DEVOTED TO	Reg. Date August 5, 2003	
	LONG ISLAND'S UNIQUE		
	SEASIDE RESORT		
	COMMUNITY (logo)		
Frontiers Unlimited	HAMPTONS HOME SUITE	U.S. Reg. No. 2,841,968	
	(text)	Reg. Date May 11, 2004	
Frontiers Unlimited	HAMPTONS HOME SUITE	U.S. Reg. No. 2,844,111	
	(LOGO)	Reg. Date May 18, 2004	
Frontiers Unlimited	HOMES OF MANHATTAN	U.S. Reg. No. 2,887,965	
	THE MAGAZINE OF CITY	Reg. Date September 21,	
	LIVING (LOGO)	2004	
Frontiers Unlimited	HOMES OF MANHATTAN	Pending	
	(TEXT)		

[[2619584]]

RECORDED: 07/31/2006